

Detailed Bid Tabulation

S. Industrial Highway Concrete Pavement Repairs
Bid No. 4655
Bid Date: February 16, 2021

| <u>Rank</u> | <u>Bidder/Vendor Name</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> | <u>% of Low Bid</u> | <u>% of Estimate</u> |
|-------------|---|------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| 0 | Engineer's Opinion of Costs | \$ 1,800,623.80 | 168.09% | 100.00% |
| 1 | Doan Construction | \$ 1,071,197.58 | 100.00% | 59.49% |
| 2 | Cipparrone Contracting Great Lakes Contracting | \$ 1,234,648.84 | 115.26% | 68.57% |
| 3 | Solutions, LLC | \$ 1,409,847.80 | 131.61% | 78.30% |
| 4 | Major Cement Co. | \$ 1,450,160.49 | 135.38% | 80.54% |
| 5 | C&D Hughes | \$ 1,484,684.46 | 138.60% | 82.45% |
| 6 | GM & Sons, Inc. | \$ 1,499,999.00 | 140.03% | 83.30% |

| <u>Line No.</u> | <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Item Description</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Estimated Quantity</u> | <u>Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs</u> | | <u>Doan Construction</u> | | <u>Cipparrone Contracting</u> | | <u>Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC</u> | | <u>Major Cement Co.</u> | | <u>C&D Hughes</u> | | <u>GM & Sons, Inc.</u> | |
|-----------------|-----------------|---|-------------|---------------------------|--|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | | | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Total Price</u> |
| 5 | 1047051 | _Audiovisual Recording | LSUM | 1.000 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 4,150.00 | \$ 4,150.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 6,250.00 |
| 10 | 1047051 | _General Conditions, Max \$90,000 | LSUM | 1.000 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 11,640.00 | \$ 11,640.00 | \$ 49,000.00 | \$ 49,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 |
| 15 | 1047051 | _Project Supervision, Max \$75,000 | LSUM | 1.000 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| 20 | 1047051 | _Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting | LSUM | 1.000 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,100.00 | \$ 10,100.00 |
| 25 | 2030011 | Dr Structure, Rem | Ea | 2.000 | \$ 725.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 713.84 | \$ 1,427.68 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 820.00 |
| 30 | 2030015 | Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch | Ft | 20.000 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 1,420.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| 35 | 2047001 | _Curb, Gutter, and Curb and Gutter, Any Type, Rem | Ft | 14.000 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 980.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 434.00 | \$ 18.50 | \$ 259.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 196.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 140.00 |
| 40 | 2047011 | _Sidewalk, Sidewalk Ramp, and Driveway Approach, Any Thickness, Rem | Syd | 79.000 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 1,422.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,580.00 | \$ 47.20 | \$ 3,728.80 | \$ 13.50 | \$ 1,066.50 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 1,422.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,975.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,185.00 |
| 45 | 2050023 | Granular Material, CI II | Cyd | 5.000 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 375.00 |
| 50 | 2057011 | _Grading, Sidewalk and Sidewalk Ramp, and Driveway Approach | Syd | 79.000 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,185.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.79 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 2,528.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 790.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 474.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,370.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,975.00 |
| 55 | 2057021 | _Undercutting, Type IIA | Cyd | 25.000 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,750.00 |
| 60 | 2057021 | _Undercutting, Type IIB | Cyd | 25.000 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 143.00 | \$ 3,575.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 65 | 2057021 | _Undercutting, Type IIC | Cyd | 25.000 | \$ 62.50 | \$ 1,562.50 | \$ 161.00 | \$ 4,025.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 2,125.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 2,025.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,750.00 |
| 70 | 2080020 | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | Ea | 53.000 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 8,480.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,600.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 6,095.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,600.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 7,420.00 |
| 75 | 2090001 | Project Cleanup | LSUM | 1.000 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 80 | 3010002 | Subbase, CIP | Cyd | 10.000 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 850.00 |
| 85 | 3027021 | _Aggregate Base, CI 21AA, CIP | Cyd | 25.000 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 1,425.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,875.00 |
| 90 | 3037021 | _Open-Graded Aggregate, CI 4G, CIP | Cyd | 25.000 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 2,125.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$ 57.50 | \$ 1,437.50 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,875.00 |
| 95 | 3060020 | Maintenance Gravel | Ton | 5.000 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 405.00 |
| 100 | 4020987 | Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B | Ft | 20.000 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 93.00 | \$ 1,860.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 105 | 4030005 | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 | Ea | 90.000 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 74,250.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 60,750.00 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 56,250.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 58,500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 445.00 | \$ 40,050.00 |
| 110 | 4030200 | Dr Structure, 24 inch dia | Ea | 2.000 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| 115 | 4030280 | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth | Ft | 5.000 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 1,375.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 295.00 | \$ 1,475.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.05 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| 120 | 4037050 | _Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified | Ea | 43.000 | \$ 775.00 | \$ 33,325.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 36,550.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 20,425.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 19,350.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 19,780.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 25,800.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 27,090.00 |
| 125 | 4037050 | _Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified | Ea | 31.000 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 27,125.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 23,250.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 18,600.00 | \$ 610.00 | \$ 18,910.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 18,600.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 23,250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 23,250.00 |
| 130 | 4037050 | _Dr Structure Cover, Type R, Modified | Ea | 15.000 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 725.00 | \$ 10,875.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 12,750.00 |
| 135 | 4037050 | _Dr Structure, Point | Ea | 10.000 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| 140 | 6020200 | Joint, Contraction, Cp | Ft | 3,744.000 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 31,824.00 | \$ 6.70 | \$ 25,084.80 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 44,928.00 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 39,312.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 44,928.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 37,440.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 37,440.00 |
| 145 | 6030005 | Cement | Ton | 129.000 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 148.35 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.29 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.29 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 19,350.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.29 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.29 | \$ 212.00 | \$ 27,348.00 |

Bid Tabulation
Pavement Marking Maintenance - FY2021

2/18/2021

| Line No. | Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs | | Doan Construction | | Cipparrone Contracting | | Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC | | Major Cement Co. | | C&D Hughes | | GM & Sons, Inc. | |
|----------|----------|--|------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|--|---------------|------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 150 | 6030010 | Crack Sealing, Conc Pavt | Ft | 1,000.000 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 1.23 | \$ 1,230.00 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1.23 | \$ 1,230.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 1,750.00 |
| 155 | 6030020 | Joint, Contraction, Crg | Ft | 4,634.000 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 48,657.00 | \$ 5.35 | \$ 24,791.90 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 46,340.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 55,608.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 50,974.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 23,170.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 55,608.00 |
| 160 | 6030021 | Joint, Expansion, Erg | Ft | 280.000 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 6.40 | \$ 1,792.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 3,640.00 | \$ 13.20 | \$ 3,696.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 4,480.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 3,360.00 |
| 165 | 6030023 | Joint, Tied, Trg | Ft | 260.000 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 1,365.00 | \$ 9.75 | \$ 2,535.00 | \$ 13.20 | \$ 3,432.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 3,120.00 |
| 170 | 6030030 | Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored | Ea | 2,641.000 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 18,487.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 13,205.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 13,205.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 19,807.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 15,846.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,641.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 15,846.00 |
| 175 | 6030044 | Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch | Syd | 12,237.000 | \$ 60.75 | \$ 743,397.75 | \$ 42.55 | \$ 520,684.35 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 562,902.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 624,087.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 734,220.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 611,850.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 599,613.00 |
| 180 | 6030080 | Pavt Repr, Rem | Syd | 12,237.000 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 305,925.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 140,725.50 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 152,962.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 146,844.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 171,318.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 367,110.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 208,029.00 |
| 185 | 6030090 | Saw Cut, Intermediate | Ft | 1,500.000 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 1.47 | \$ 2,205.00 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 2,625.00 |
| 190 | 6030095 | Sawing and Sealing Longit Pavt Joints | Ft | 5,835.000 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 8,752.50 | \$ 1.14 | \$ 6,651.90 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 6,710.25 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 10,211.25 | \$ 1.14 | \$ 8,752.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 8,752.50 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 10,211.25 |
| 195 | 6030096 | Sawing and Sealing Trans Pavt Joints | Ft | 8,638.000 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 12,957.00 | \$ 1.36 | \$ 11,747.68 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 12,093.20 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 15,116.50 | \$ 1.36 | \$ 11,747.68 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 17,276.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 15,116.50 |
| 200 | 6030100 | Resealing Trans Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber | Ft | 1,000.000 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1.29 | \$ 1,290.00 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1.29 | \$ 1,290.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 205 | 6030101 | Resealing Longit Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber | Ft | 1,500.000 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 1.16 | \$ 1,740.00 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 1.16 | \$ 1,740.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 210 | 8017011 | _Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified | Syd | 304.000 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 21,280.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 15,200.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 12,160.00 | \$ 53.50 | \$ 16,264.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 18,848.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 15,200.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 16,720.00 |
| 215 | 8020037 | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F3 | Ft | 14.000 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 672.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 308.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 392.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 588.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 420.00 |
| 220 | 8027001 | _Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M, Modified | Ft | 100.000 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 225 | 8030030 | Curb Ramp Opening, Conc | Ft | 5.000 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 230 | 8037001 | _Detectable Warning Surface, Modified | Ft | 49.000 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,450.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,470.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,715.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,205.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,960.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,960.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,960.00 |
| 235 | 8037010 | _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified | Sft | 110.000 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 6.75 | \$ 742.50 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 880.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 770.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,100.00 |
| 240 | 8037010 | _Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch, Modified | Sft | 263.000 | \$ 18.50 | \$ 4,865.50 | \$ 7.55 | \$ 1,985.65 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,630.00 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 2,761.50 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 2,893.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,630.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,630.00 |
| 245 | 8037010 | _Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified | Sft | 336.000 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 3,192.00 | \$ 4.85 | \$ 1,629.60 | \$ 7.25 | \$ 2,436.00 | \$ 7.75 | \$ 2,604.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,016.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,016.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,680.00 |
| 250 | 8110231 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White | Ft | 2,151.000 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 537.75 | \$ 0.24 | \$ 516.24 | \$ 0.24 | \$ 516.24 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 537.75 | \$ 0.24 | \$ 516.24 | \$ 0.24 | \$ 516.24 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 1,075.50 |
| 255 | 8110232 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow | Ft | 14,872.000 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 3,718.00 | \$ 0.24 | \$ 3,569.28 | \$ 0.24 | \$ 3,569.28 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 3,718.00 | \$ 0.24 | \$ 3,569.28 | \$ 0.24 | \$ 3,569.28 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 7,436.00 |
| 260 | 8110307 | Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 4 inch | Ft | 8,782.000 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 6,586.50 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 6,586.50 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 6,586.50 | \$ 0.80 | \$ 7,025.60 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 6,586.50 | \$ 0.75 | \$ 6,586.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 8,782.00 |
| 265 | 8110321 | Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg | Sft | 1,292.000 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 3,230.00 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 3,811.40 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 3,811.40 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,876.00 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 3,811.40 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 3,811.40 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 4,199.00 |
| 270 | 8110343 | Rem Spec Mrkg | Sft | 479.000 | \$ 3.15 | \$ 1,508.85 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 1,413.05 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 1,413.05 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,437.00 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 1,413.05 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 1,413.05 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 1,556.75 |
| 275 | 8117001 | _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 12 inch, Crosswalk | Ft | 1,008.000 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 1,260.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,024.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,024.00 | \$ 3.10 | \$ 3,124.80 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,024.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,024.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 3,528.00 |
| 280 | 8117001 | _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar | Ft | 163.000 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 366.75 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 978.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 978.00 | \$ 6.10 | \$ 994.30 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 978.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 978.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 1,059.50 |
| 285 | 8117050 | _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Lt Turn Arrow Sym | Ea | 7.000 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 50.75 | \$ 355.25 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 385.00 |
| 290 | 8117050 | _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Rt Turn Arrow Sym | Ea | 3.000 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 50.75 | \$ 152.25 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 165.00 |
| 295 | 8117050 | _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym | Ea | 2.000 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 81.20 | \$ 162.40 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 170.00 |
| 300 | 8117050 | _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Thru Arrow Sym | Ea | 1.000 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.60 | \$ 40.60 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 |
| 305 | 8120012 | Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn | Ea | 64.000 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 5,120.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 5,120.00 | \$ 81.20 | \$ 5,196.80 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 5,760.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 5,120.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 6,080.00 |
| 310 | 8120013 | Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper | Ea | 64.000 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.64 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.64 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.64 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.64 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.64 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 96.00 |
| 315 | 8120140 | Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn | Ea | 2.000 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 610.00 | \$ 1,220.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 320 | 8120141 | Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper | Ea | 2.000 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.02 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 3.00 |

Bid Tabulation
Pavement Marking Maintenance - FY2021

2/18/2021

| Line No. | Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Estimated Quantity | Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs | | Doan Construction | | Cipparrone Contracting | | Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC | | Major Cement Co. | | C&D Hughes | | GM & Sons, Inc. | |
|--------------|----------|---|------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|--|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 325 | 8120170 | Minor Traf Devices | LSUM | 1.000 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 31,500.00 |
| 330 | 8120210 | Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem Ft | | 1,000.000 | \$ 0.80 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 0.95 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 0.95 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 0.95 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 0.95 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 335 | 8120245 | Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp | Ft | 172.000 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 344.00 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 318.20 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 318.20 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 326.80 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 318.20 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 318.20 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 344.00 |
| 340 | 8120246 | Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp | Ft | 995.000 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,990.00 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 1,840.75 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 1,840.75 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 1,890.50 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 1,840.75 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 1,840.75 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,990.00 |
| 345 | 8120250 | Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn | Ea | 438.000 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 8,760.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 13,140.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 13,140.00 | \$ 30.45 | \$ 13,337.10 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 13,140.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 13,140.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 13,140.00 |
| 350 | 8120251 | Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper | Ea | 438.000 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 1,095.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 4.38 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 4.38 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 4.38 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 4.38 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 4.38 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 657.00 |
| 355 | 8120255 | Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch, Crosswalk | Ft | 84.000 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 336.00 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 247.80 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 247.80 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 252.00 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 247.80 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 247.80 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 294.00 |
| 360 | 8120265 | Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 24 inch, Stop Bar | Ft | 100.000 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 12.95 | \$ 1,295.00 | \$ 12.95 | \$ 1,295.00 | \$ 6.85 | \$ 685.00 | \$ 12.95 | \$ 1,295.00 | \$ 12.95 | \$ 1,295.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 365 | 8120310 | Sign Cover | Ea | 20.000 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 45.70 | \$ 914.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 1,100.00 |
| 370 | 8120330 | Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn | Ea | 3.000 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 4,060.00 | \$ 12,180.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 14,400.00 |
| 375 | 8120331 | Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper | Ea | 3.000 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 510.00 | \$ 1,530.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 4.50 |
| 380 | 8120350 | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn | Sft | 757.000 | \$ 4.80 | \$ 3,633.60 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 3,974.25 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 3,974.25 | \$ 5.35 | \$ 4,049.95 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 3,974.25 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 3,974.25 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 4,920.50 |
| 385 | 8120351 | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper | Sft | 757.000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 757.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 7.57 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 7.57 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 7.57 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 7.57 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 7.57 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,135.50 |
| 390 | 8120352 | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn | Sft | 154.000 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 1,309.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 10.15 | \$ 1,563.10 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 1,925.00 |
| 395 | 8120353 | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper | Sft | 154.000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 154.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.54 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.54 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.54 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.54 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.54 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 231.00 |
| 400 | 8120370 | Traf Regulator Control | LSUM | 1.000 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 |
| 405 | 8127001 | _Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Tape, 6 inch, Crosswalk | Ft | 127.000 | \$ 2.75 | \$ 349.25 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 508.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 571.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 635.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 254.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 254.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,905.00 |
| 410 | 8127010 | _Detectable Warning Surface, Temp | Sft | 20.000 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 415 | 8127050 | _Audible Message Device, Temp | Ea | 12.000 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 420 | 8127050 | _Pedestrian Ramp, Temp | Ea | 2.000 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 1,700.00 |
| 425 | 8127050 | _Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp | Ea | 16.000 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 1,920.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 1,920.00 | \$ 122.00 | \$ 1,952.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 1,920.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 1,920.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 3,120.00 |
| 430 | 8127050 | _Pedestrian Type II Channelizer, Temp | Ea | 56.000 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 20.30 | \$ 1,136.80 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 10,920.00 |
| 435 | 8167011 | _Slope Restoration | Syd | 1,459.000 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 10,942.50 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 11,672.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 16,049.00 | \$ 9.10 | \$ 13,276.90 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 16,049.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 14,590.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 14,590.00 |
| 440 | 8210005 | Monument Box Adjust | Ea | 2.000 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 445 | 8230431 | Gate Box, Adj, Case 1 | Ea | 10.000 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 515.00 | \$ 5,150.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | | \$ 1,800,623.80 | | \$ 1,071,197.58 | | \$ 1,234,648.84 | | \$ 1,409,847.80 | | \$ 1,450,160.49 | | \$ 1,484,684.46 | | \$ 1,499,999.00 |